

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 16th July, 2024

FOR DIRECTION :

11	S/562/2023	)	None present for the plaintiff.
	with	)	
	connected matters	)	Ms. Shubhangi Khandelwal i/b. Economic
		)	Laws Practice, Advocate for defendant nos. 1
		)	and 10.
		)	
		)	Ms. Rasika Ghate i/b. MDP and Partners,
		)	Advocate for defendant no. 11.
		)	
		)	P.C.: Ld. Advocate for defendant nos. 1 and 10
		)	made a statement that Interim Application (L)
		)	No. 21942/2024 and Interim Application (L)
		)	No. 21940/2024 are filed for condonation of
		)	delay caused in filing written statement by
		)	defendant no. 1 and 10 respectively.
		)	Statement is accepted.
		)	
		)	In view thereof, remove from board.
		)	
		)	Later on, Mr. V. M. Parkar, Advocate for
		)	defendant nos. 2 to 9 appeared in the matter.
		)	He is apprised about order passed in the
		)	matter.

Date : 16.07.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2024.07.16
18:29:22
+0530