

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 562 OF 2023

Ajay Garg ... Plaintiff

Versus

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd. & Ors. ... Defendants

.....

Mr. Abhishek Adke a/w. Mr. Sagar Vichare and Ms. Deepali Joshi for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Chanakya Keswani a/w. Mr. Minhas Joshi i/b Economic Law Practice for Defendant Nos.1, 3 to 10.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 25th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks permission to amend the cause title to mention correct description and name of defendant No.1 as stated in the draft amendment to the plaint dated 25.08.2025 tendered across the bar. The document of draft amendment is taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.
2. Learned counsel for defendant No.1 has no objection for this amendment.
3. In this view, the draft amendment is accepted. The plaintiff to carry out the necessary amendment within a period of one week from today.
4. Re-verification is dispensed with.
5. Suit be listed on **03.10.2025**.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)