

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.562 OF 2023**

Ajay Garg

.. Plaintiff

Versus

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Ltd. & .. Defendants
Ors.

...

Mr.Abhishek Adke for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM: PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.
DATE : 02nd SEPTEMBER, 2025**

...

P.C:-

1. Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by further one week.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)