

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.562 OF 2023

Ajay Garg

....Plaintiff

Versus

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited

....Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.8560 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.562 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2392 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.562 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.944 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.562 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.950 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.562 OF 2023

Mr. Abhishek Adke *a/w. Deepali Joshi, Advocates for Plaintiff.*

Mr. Chanakya Keswani *a/w. Minhas Joshi i/b. Economic Laws Practice, Advocates for Defendant Nos.1 & 4 to 10.*

Mr. Ryan D'souza *a/w. Vikrant Singh Negi, Priyamvada Singhanian & Sneha Barange i/b. DSK Legal, Advocates for Defendant Nos.2 & 3 in S/562/2023 and for Applicant in IA/2392/2025.*

Mr. Harsh Sheth *a/w. Ms Nishit Dhruva & Mr. Pulkit Awasthi i/b. MDP Legal, Advocates for Defendant No.11.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 17, 2025

ORDER :

1. Since an application has been made on the administrative side for clubbing the assignment of multiple proceedings pursuant to order of the Learned Single Judge dated October 3, 2025, stand over to *December 1, 2025*.
2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]