

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 562 OF 2023

Ajay GargPLAINTIFF

V/S

Aditya Birla Sun Life Amc LimitedDEFENDANT

Adv. Abhishek Adke and Adv. Deepali Joshi for the Plaintiff

Adv. Minhas Joshi, Adv. Aditi Singh i/b Economic Laws

Practice for the Defendant Nos. 1 to 10

Adv. R. D'souza a/w Adv. Vikrant Singh Negi Adv. Priyamvada

Singhanian Adv. Sneha Barange i/b DSK Legal for the Defendant
Nos. 2 and 3

Adv. Harsh Sheth, Adv. Khushbu Chajjed, Adv. Pulkit Awasthi
i/b MDP Legal for the Defendant No. 11

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 20th January, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 06/02/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)